
AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

9.00am Javelin Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 17 Tsafa Ferdinad Benue 12/23/1994 56.65sec
2nd 41 Precious Peters Delta 26/12/1996 51.25sec
3rd 55 Jimiye Babatunde I Eaglesight 7/2/1995 45.90sec
4th 224 Timilehin Babatunde Splendour 12/21/1995 43.35sec
5th 10 Udeh Chukwuebuka V. ASFAN 29/10/1995 42.62sec
6th 29 Osunsanya Oluwaseyi Buka Tiger 6/18/1996 37.93sec
7th 164 Turafamu Micheal Next Level 1/14/1995 37.29sec
8th 101 Omonijo Osunleye FAPPY 3/10/1996 37.26sec

9.00am 5,000m Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 123 Awal Gochin High Altitude 11/10/1994 15:23.11sec
2nd 176 Osuolale Taiwo Ogun 11/2/1994 15:26.21sec
3rd 124 Stephen Joshua Dalyop High Altitude 9/24/1998 15:32.99sec
4th 142 Awoyemi Olayiwola Lagos 6/7/1995 16:16.21sec
5th 181 Adeyemi Olaoluwa Ondo 12/12/1994 16:19.94sec
6th 97 Adeniyi Taiwo FAPPY 10/6/1997 17:11.02sec
7th 70 Osadare Adekunle Ekiti 8/23/1996 17:18.18sec
8th 119 Idowu Adenrele GT 8/16/1995 18:07.05sec

9.05am Shot Put Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 20 Priscilla Zever Benue 12/5/1993 12.07m
2nd 12 Aniefuna Judith ASFAN 19/05/1996 11.28m
3rd 199 Ojo Abosede Oyo 10/10/1995 10.64m
4th 14 Oyeocha Nwamaka ASFAN 29/08/1995 10.63m
5th 49 Okocha Chiyere Delta 24/11/1996 10.35m
6th 231 Ezeobi Chika Splendour 5/9/1997 9.77m
7th 108 Osiegwe Chichi Felsecure 8/8/1996 9.14m
8th 236 Ndurue Chinoye Splendour 25 -8 - 96 8.80m

100m Girls Heat 1 Wind: 0.8mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 149 Francis Cecilia Lagos 9/17/1994 12.31sec
2nd 32 Ademosu Aderonke Buka Tiger 13/07/1996                     12.44sec
3rd 249 Alagbe Taiwo Sunday Bada 9/24/1996 13.52sec
4th 260 Olaosebikan Yewande Esteem 26/03/93 13.79sec
5th 184 Ogunwale Taiwo Ondo 13/07/95 14.46sec
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

10.00am 100m Girls Heat 2 Wind: -0.0mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 188 Olubaju Eniolayemi Ondo 1/12/1995 12.42sec
2nd 251 Iyanu Bada Sunday Bada 19/1/97 12.53sec
3rd 63 Ebere Ekeze Edo 28/11/95 12.81sec
4th 33 Amusan Oluwatobi Buka Tiger 23/4/96 13.30sec
5th 92 Omosola Omolayo Esteem 14/2/98 13.46sec
6th 134 Atinuke Olokola Kano 15/5/97 13.59sec
7th 228 Christopher Diana Splendour 13/12/97 13.80sec
8th 154 Ojora Bukola Megarock 12/10/1995 15.04sec

10.00am 100m Girls Heat 3 Wind -0.8mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 140 Bolufawi Margaret Kwara 10/20/1996 12.28sec
2nd 193 Iwundu Doris Osheku 4/28/1995 12.58sec
3rd 255 Okoronkwo Precious Yaba Tech 19/11/94 12.85sec
4th 48 Nzeriba Ogochukwu Delta 20/5/97 13.10sec
5th 156 Ethel Sule Mik Monyei 22/5/96 13.53sec
6th 73 Adewumi Seun Ekiti 20/7/96 13.74sec
7th 93 Usoro Ruth Esteem 8/10/1997 13.83sec
8th 233 Ikpe Favour Splendour 6/7/1997 14.17sec

10.00am 100m Girls Heat 4 Wind: -0.2mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 147 Ezealah Nkem Lagos 11/25/1994 12.30sec
2nd 50 Omoreghe Mercy Delta 7/26/1995 12.55sec
3rd 165 Anthonia Ibeleme Next Level 10/26/1997 13.18sec
4th 86 Ajasa Olutayo Elele 3/10/1995 13.24sec
5th 239 Ogunmefun Kudirat Splendour 8/1/1997 13.83sec
6th 94 Efe Esifo Exvergo 26/4/98 16.97sec

10.30am 100m Boys Heat 1 Wind: +0.0mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 39 Devine Oduduru Delta 10/12/1996 10.93sec
2nd 71 Yusuf Ismaila Ekiti 19/6/92 11.09sec
3rd 139 Rotimi Isaac Kwara 6/4/1997 11.13sec
4th 245 Godwin Ashien Sunday Bada 20/7/96 11.23sec
5th 182 Akintokun Bode Ondo 24/10/94 11.65sec
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

10.30am 100m Boys Heat 2 Wind: +0.0mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 258 Akintoye Adeyemi Buka Tiger 6/8/1996 11.35sec
2nd 52 Fatuwase Adegboyega Doap 1/7/1996 11.68sec
3rd 216 James  Adewale Splendour  21- 10- 96 11.74sec
4th 79 Akintunde Opeyemi Elele 8/7/1996 11.86sec
5th 153 Steven  Owolabi Megarock 12/29/1994 11.89sec

10.30am 100m Boys Heat 3 Wind:  -0.5mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 53 Tobi Akintomide Doap 8/11/1996 11.05sec
2nd 155 Nwoko Tochukwu Mik Monyei 10/7/1996 11.34sec
3rd 80 Alimi Adedamola Elele 3/3/1996 11.53sec
4th 8 Egbochinam Chibuike ASFAN 29/8/98 11.79sec
5th 189 Emelieze Isioma Osheku 26/10/96 11.87sec
6th 126 Ambrose  Mathew  Ikd Oriwu 22/2/96 12.53sec

10.30am 100m Boys Heat 4 Wind: +2.4mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 220 Oseji Tochukwu Splendour 27/12/95 11.43sec
2nd 58 Abdullahi  Bashiru Edo 13/11/96 11.49sec
3rd 171 Arogunmasa George Ogun 6/5/1996 11.70sec
4th 9 Ogidi Michael ASFAN 25/12/96 11.73sec
5th 84 Uche Chika Elele 12/12/1997 11.84sec
6th 128 Ogunofiu  Wahab Ikd Oriwu 24/6/95 12.04sec
7th 190 Nmbeke Noah Osheku 2/3/1996 12.28sec

10.30am 100m Boys Heat 5 Wind: +1.8mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 172 Dare Ifemosu Ogun 16/5/95 10.86sec
2nd 66 Afolabi Olamide Ekiti 17/6/96 11.21sec
3rd 3rd Oni Oluwafemi Osheku 23/9/97 11.22sec
4th 89 Durojaye Toyin Esteem 1/12/1995 14.12sec

10.30am 100m Boys Heat 6 Wind: +1.8mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 175 Segun Rufai Ogun 25/5/95 11.30sec
2nd 138 Oye Inioluwa Victor Kwara 19/3/96 11.51sec
3rd 243 Adewole Abiodun Sunday Bada 19/5/96 11.56sec
4th 69 Omotayo Ganiyu Ayokole Ekiti 10/5/1996 11.64sec
5th 38 Dazumi Abare Delta 5/1/1998 11.71sec
6th 90 Idoko Emmanuel Esteem 28/10/1996 12.41sec
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

11.00am 3,000m Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 151 Olowora Aminat Lagos 3/21/1995 10:03.87sec
2nd 206 Pereira Oluwabukola Rivers 10/12/1995 10:05.41sec
3rd 125 Monica Mandung High Altitude 5/2/1997 10:22.34sec
4th 114 Daniel Blessing GEJ Athletics 20/12/95 10:25.04sec
5th 18 Iorember Mbawuhe Benue 21/9/94 10:33.29sec
6th 115 Matthew Dorcas GEJ Athletics 4/4/1996 11:05.73sec
7th 19 Msuur Tiza Benue 7/5/1997 11:58.42sec
8th 226 Aminat Alabi Splendour 6/8/1997 13:11.91sec

Afternoon

2.00pm Long Jump Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 155 Nwoko Tochukwu Mike Monyei 7/10/1996 6.88m   +0.3

2nd 112 Endurance Ameh GEJ Athletics 6/27/1996 6.66m   +1.1

3rd 152 Alao Hamed Mega Rock 10/13/1996 6.50m   +0.5

4th 247 Otukoya Kehinde OlusegunSunday Bada 3/22/1995 6.08m   +0.0

5th 110 Aliyu Maude GEJ Athletics 2/5/1995 5.88m   +0.9

6th 6 Akuekwe Chinaemolu ASFAN 10/07/95 5.70m   +0.2

7th 120 Obinna Udensi Gtomor 12/27/1994 5.60m   +0.4

8th 221 Richard  Henry Splendour 12/8/1996 5.44m   +0.2

3.40pm 400m Girls Heat 1
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 2 Chukwu Chinonye Abia 12/12/1996 56.31sec
2nd 207 Suliat Aroworowon Rivers  27-05-95 60.94sec
3rd 169 Violet Nfem Next Level 29/11/98 64.24sec
4th 240 Okon Monica Splendour 14 -6 - 96 70.46sec
5th 61 Aimenoho Charity Edo 5/9/1997 80.64sec

3.40pm 400m Girls Heat 2
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 72 Adeloye Tosin Ekiti 7/2/1996 53.90sec
2nd 256 Nathaniel Glory Buka Tiger 23/1/96 60.63sec
3rd 170 Yusuf Fausat Next Level 13/6/96 61.05sec
4th 229 Edwin Blessing Splendour 14/11/95 65.65sec
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

3.40pm 400m Girls Heat 3
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 116 Offorma Oluchi GEJ Athletics 25/5/96 57.36sec
2nd 91 Kadiri Sarah Esteem 12/6/1995 59.64sec
3rd 74 Agu Chinyere Ekiti 6/6/1996 62.43sec
4th 51 Umero Merit Delta 28/8/2000 64.67sec
5th 230 Emeruwa Chidima Splendour 4/1/1997 68.34sec
6th 150 Musa Zainab Ebun Lagos 13/12/95 68.77sec

3.40pm 400m Girls Heat 4
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 168 Omotosho Raimot Next Level 16/7/96 62.01sec
2nd 186 Ibitokun Idowu Ondo 29/12/95 62.32sec
3rd 76 Ilesanmi Omowunmi Ekiti 20/12/97 63.28sec
4th 60 Agboju Tana Edo 25/5/98 69.45sec
5th 135 Elezabeth Oluwashola Kano 4/7/1996 70.01sec
6th 238 Obodoechina Ngozi Splendour 10/5/1998 78.00sec

4.00pm 400m Boys Heat 1
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 68 Jeje Busayo Ekiti 6/26/1996 51.11sec
2nd 16 Sunday Abraham Benue 5/5/1996 52.12sec
3rd 129 Segun  Christopher  Ikd Oriwu 19/6/1994 53.23sec

4.00pm 400m Boys Heat 2
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 25 Durojaye Ololade    .  Buka Tiger 12/23/1995 49.12sec
2nd 132 Abas Abubakar Kano 4/10/1997 49.33sec
3rd 208 Akpan Emmanuel Splendour 28-1-1996 51.92sec
4th 111 Benjamine Joseph GEJ Athletics 10/4/1995 52.79sec
5th 247 Otukoya Kehinde OlusegunSunday Bada 22/3/95 54.53sec
6th 77 Akeem Idowu Elele 8/9/1997 59.42sec

4.00pm 400m Boys Heat 3
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 26 Nathaniel Samson Buka Tiger 9/29/1997 50.97sec
2nd 248 Otukoya Taiwo OlugbengaSunday Bada 3/22/1995 53.02sec
3rd 78 Akindele Atanda Elele 4/4/1995 53.03sec
4th 212 Dapdil David Splendour 4/7/1995 56.69sec
5th 113 Samuel Nasru GEJ Athletics 8/2/1995 58.45sec
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

4.00pm 400m Boys Heat 4
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 257 Hassan Nurudeen Ogun 3/3/1998 50.64sec
2nd 261 Funmilola Badewa Lagos 9/6/1995 51.72sec
3rd 215 Isiaka  Ismaila Splendour 6/12/1995 53.78sec
4th 174 Olaitan Ibikunle Ogun 2/9/1995 55.34sec
5th 118 Akinola Akinbowale Gtomor 9/20/1995 58.45sec
6th 81 Jerry Imonah Elele 5/6/1996 61.43sec

4.00pm 400m Boys Heat 5
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 183 Balogun Tosin Ondo 5/23/1994 51.22sec
2nd 157 Bassey Dennis Next Level 1/1/1995 52.85sec
3rd 40 James Okoroafor Delta 18/04/1995 53.49sec
4th 244 Alagbe Kehinde Sunday Bada 9/24/1996 58.55sec
5th 121 Orimikoya Oluwabusayo Gtomor 8/14/1995 59.78sec
6th 82 Monsuru Ojelade Elele 4/4/1998 60.76sec

3.40pm 100m Boys Semi Final 1 Wind: 1.9mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 172 Dare Ifemosu Ogun 5/16/1995 10.62sec
2nd 71 Yusuf Ismaila Ekiti 6/19/1996 10.93sec
3rd 245 Godwin Ashien Sunday Bada 7/20/1996 10.98sec
4th 53 Tobi Akintomide Doap 8/11/1996 11.10sec
5th 258 Akintoye Adeyemi Buka Tiger 8/6/1996 11.11sec
6th 155 Nwoko Tochukwu Mik Monyei 10/7/1996 11.23sec
7th 138 Oye Inioluwa Victor Kwara 19/3/96 11.55sec

3.40pm 100m Boys Semi Final 2 Wind: 1.5mps
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 175 Segun Rufai Ogun 5/25/1995 11.12sec
2nd 66 Afolabi Olamide Ekiti 6/17/1996 11.22sec
3rd 220 Oseji Tochukwu Splendour 27- 12- 95 11.26sec
4th 58 Abdullahi  Bashiru Edo 13/11/96 11.44sec
5th 80 Alimi Adedamola Elele 3/3/1996 11.48sec
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

3.40pm 800m Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1st 179 Ogunola Sarah Ogun 10/12/1996 2:12.72sec
2nd 206 Pereira Oluwabukola Rivers 10/12/1995 2:14.85sec
3rd 198 Asamu Oluwatobi  Esther Oyo 11/14/1996 2:15.64sec
4th 146 Diamond Maria Lagos 1/11/1997 2:25.22sec
5th 122 Soliu Mariam Gtomor 11/1/1995 2:30.94sec
6th 21 Seember Unokyur Benue 5/24/1996 2:31.46sec
7th 34 Anofi Basirat Buka Tiger 11/15/1997 2:35.12sec
8th 185 Ajayi Abiodun Ondo 1/14/1995 2:38.01sec

4.00pm 800m Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 22 Abdul Abdul-azeez Buka Tiger 3/19/1997 1:59.81s
2 4 Daniel Godwin Adamawa 9/15/1995 2:01.45s
3 173 Ogunseye Goke Ogun 1510/1994 2:0158s
4 83 Owolabi Adeyemi Elele 6/7/1996 2:04.76s
5 3 Yusuf Saheed adeshina A-Class 10/9/1996 2:04.81s
6 137 Kazeem Ajibola Kwara 2/25/1996 2:07.15s
7 133 Shuaibu Isa Damo Kano 13-7-1997   2:07.20s
8 163 Saka Sanusi Next Level 1/3/1997 2:08.86s

4.35pm 100m Girls Final wind +0.6
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 140 Bolufawi Margaret Kwara 10/20/1996 12.07
2 147 Ezealah Nkem Lagos 11/25/1994 12.09
3 193 Iwundu Doris Osheku 4/28/1995 12.20
4 149 Francis Cecilia Lagos 9/17/1994 12.27
5 188 Olubaju Eniolayemi Ondo 12/1/1995 12.29
6 50 Omoreghe Mercy Delta 7/26/1995 12.38
7 32 Ademosu Aderonke Buka Tiger 7/13/1996 12.42
8 251 Iyanu Bada Sunday Bada 1/19/1997 12.51

4.45pm 100m Boys Final Wind: +1.9
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 172 Dare Ifemosu Ogun 5/16/1995 10.70
2 71 Yusuf Ismaila Ekiti 6/19/1996 10.92
3 53 Tobi Akintomide Doap 11/8/1996 11.05
4 245 Godwin Ashien Sunday Bada 7/20/1996 11.06
5 258 Akintoye Adeyemi Buka Tiger 6/8/1996 11.12
6 175 Segun Rufai Ogun 5/25/1995 11.26
7 66 Afolabi Olamide Ekiti 6/17/1996 11.27
8 220 Oseji Tochukwu Splendour 12/27/2026 11.33
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

Day 2 Afternoon

2.00pm Long Jump Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 43 Ese brume Delta 20/12/1995 5.58m +2.1

2 255 Okoronkwo Precious Yaba Tech 19/11/1994 5.29m +1.7

3 188 Olubaju Eniolayemi Ondo 01/12/1995 5.27m +1.4

4 73 Adewumi Seun Ekiti 20/07/1996 5.26m +0.8

5 92 Omosola Omolayo Esteem 14/02/1998 5.22m +1.6

6 134 Atinuke Olokola Kano 15/05/1997 5.18m +2.0

7 37 Oshinbanjo Temidayo Christable 14/04/1996 5.17m +1.9

8 15 Ugeh Kasie ASFAN 17/10/1996 5.08m +1.2

2.00pm 200m Girls Heat 1 Wind: +0-9
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 2 Chukwu Chinonye Abia 12/12/1996 25.42
2 50 Omoreghe Mercy Delta 26/07/1995 25.53
3 63 Ebere Ekeze Edo 11/28/1995 26.11
4 207 Suliat Aroworowon Rivers  27-05-95 27.61
5 85 Adeyemi Omowunmi Elele 15/07/1997 28.31
6 260 Olaosebikan Yewande Esteem 26/03/1997 29.19

2.00pm 200m Girls Heat 2 Wind: +0.0
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 32 Ademosu Aderonke Buka Tiger 13/07/1996 26.16
2 91 Kadiri Sarah Esteem 6/12/1995 26.54

3 165 Anthonia Ibeleme Next Level 10/26/1997 27.35
4 227 Badejo Moyosore Splendour 22- 10 -96 27.65
5 87 Elegbede Damilola Elele 14/06/1998 27.95
6 135 Elezabeth Oluwashola Kano 04/07/1996 28.53
7 249 Alagbe Taiwo Sunday Bada 24/09/1996 28.68
8 60 Agboju Tana Edo 25/05/1998 29.23

2.00pm 200m Girls Heat 3 Wind: +1.4
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 72 Adeloye Tosin Ekiti 07/02/1996 24.43
2 140 Bolufawi Margaret Kwara 20/10/1996 25.22
3 37 Oshinbanjo Temidayo Christable 14/04/1996 25.82
4 251 Iyanu Bada Sunday Bada 19/01/1997 26.55
5 186 Ibitokun Idowu Ondo 29/12/1995 27.24
6 229 Edwin Blessing Splendour 14/11/1995 27.75
7 48 Nzeriba Ogochukwu Delta 20/05/1997 27.84
8 253 Ezealah Nkem Yaba Tech 25/11/1994 30.35
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 1 Wind: +0.1
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 59 Ifeany Atuma Edo 01/12/1996 22.92
2 138 Oye Inioluwa Victor Kwara 19/03/1996 23.58
3 189 Emelieze Isioma Osheku 26/10/1996 23.75
4 248 Otukoya Taiwo OlugbengaSunday Bada 22/03/1995 23.98
5 1 Uche Ibe Abia 12/02/1996 24.04
6 35 Olukola Oluseyi Buka Tiger 15/07/1997 25.07

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 2
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 66 Afolabi Olamide Ekiti 17/06/1996 23.13
2 112 Endurance Ameh GEJ Athletics 6/27/1996 23.57
3 220 Oseji Tochukwu Splendour 27- 12- 95 23.70
4 139 Rotimi Isaac Kwara 06/04/1997 24.55
5 29 Osunsanya Oluwaseyi Buka Tiger 18/06/1996 24.68
6 190 Nmbeke Noah Osheku 02/03/1996 24.92
7 259 Oluwatoba Oladimeji A-Class 18/10/1995 25.11

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 3 Wind: +0.0
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 261 Funmilola Badewa Lagos 09/06/1995 22.84
2 191 Oni Oluwafemi Osheku 23/09/1997 23.11
3 80 Alimi Adedamola Elele 3/3/1996 23.43
4 69 Omotayo Ganiyu Ayokole Ekiti 10/05/1996 24.47
5 31 Temitayo Salau Buka Tiger 06/06/1995 25.41
6 121 Orimikoya Oluwabusayo Gtomor 14/08/1995 26.08

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 4 Wind:-0.0
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 71 Yusuf Ismaila Ekiti 19/06/1996 22.39
2 38 Dazumi Abare Delta 5/1/1998 23.91
3 8 Egbochinam Chibuike ASFAN 29/08/1998 24.10
4 244 Alagbe Kehinde Sunday Bada 24/09/1996 25.39
5 126 Ambrose  Mathew  Ikd Oriwu 22-02-96. 26.21
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 5 Wind: +1.6
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 245 Godwin Ashien Sunday Bada 20/07/1996 23.39
2 171 Arogunmasa George Ogun May 6 1996 23.78
3 9 Ogidi Michael ASFAN 25/12/1995 23.93
4 79 Akintunde Opeyemi Elele 07/08/1996 24.32
5 128 Ogunofiu  Wahab Ikd Oriwu 24/06/1995 25.20

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 6 Wind: +1.0
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 16 Sunday Abraham Benue 5/5/1996 23.70
2 129 Segun  Christopher  Ikd Oriwu 19/06/1994 24.76
3 246 Mamudu Suleiman Sunday Bada 29/04/1995 25.12

2.30pm 200m Boys Heat 7
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 172 Dare Ifemosu Ogun 16/05/1995 22.47
2 258 Akintoye Adeyemi Buka Tiger 08/06/1996 23.09
3 58 Abdullahi  Bashiru Edo 13/11/1996 23.58
4 216 James  Adewale Splendour 21/10/1996 23.91
5 247 Otukoya Kehinde OlusegunSunday Bada 22/03/1995 24.92
6 90 Idoko Emmanuel Esteem 28/10/1996 25.95

2.50pm 1,500m Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 151 Olowora Aminat Lagos 21/03/1995 4:41.16s
2 179 Ogunola Sarah Ogun 12/10/1996 4:42.13s
3 206 Pereira Oluwabukola Rivers 10/12/1995 4:45.75s
4 114 Daniel Blessing GEJ Athletics  20/12/1995 5:00.25s
5 45 Ifeayin Saiwe Delta 06/05/1997 5:05.69s
6 115 Matthew Dorcas GEJ Athletics 04/04/1996 5:10.28s
7 146 Diamond Maria Lagos 01/11/1997 5:14.57s
8 21 Seember Unokyur Benue 5:16.60s
9 226 Alabi Amina Splendour  06-08-1997 5:31.85s
10 122 Soliu Mariam Gtomor 11/01/1995 5:33.14s
11 75 FaluyiOpeyemi Ekiti 01/05/1998 5:46.29s
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

3.00pm 1,500m Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 176 Taiwo Osuolale Ogun Nov 20 1995 4:16.14s
2 124 Stephen Joshua Dalyop High Altitude 24/09/1998 4:17.10s
3 142 Awoyemi Olayiwola Lagos 06/07/1995 4:17.64s
4 99 Olagunju Sunday FAPPY 05/12/1995 4:36.45s
5 67 Ilariogun Seye Ekiti 11/09/1996 4:42.98s
6 119 Idowu Adenrele Gtomor 16/08/1995 4:43.89s
7 213 Dapdil Timothy Splendour 29/08/1996 4:48.63s
8 70 Osadare Adekunle Ekiti 23/08/1996 4:54.09s
9 28 Olatunji Damilola Buka Tiger 7/22/1997 5:13.00s

3.00pm Javelin Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 20 Priscilla Zever Benue 12/05/1993 38.22
2 15 Ugeh Kasie ASFAN 17/10/1996 34.15
3 12 Aniefuna Judith ASFAN 19/05/1996 32.93
4 13 Obelue Ebele ASFAN 10/10/1995 27.97
5 44 Glory Nzekwe Delta 13/03/1996 26.50
6 199 Ojo Abosede Oyo 10/10/1995 23.16
7 241 Oladapo Idowu Splendour 18/01/1996 14.89

3.10pm Shot Put Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 10 Udeh Chukwuebuka V. ASFAN 29/10/1995 15.94m
2 42 Victor Uwakue Delta 08/01/1996 15.13m
3 47 Michael Echeozo Delta 6/30/1995 14.46m
4 164 Turafamu Micheal Next Level 14/01/1995 12.91m
5 224 Timilehin Babatunde Splendour 21/12/1995 11.51m
6 158 Isiaka Rasheed Next Level 21/05/1995 9.38m

3.15pm 400m Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 72 Adeloye Tosin Ekiti 7/2/1996 53.46s
2 2 Chukwu Chinonye Abia 12/12/1996 56.06s
3 116 Offorma Oluchi GEJ Athletics 25/5/96 57.37s
4 91 Kadiri Sarah Esteem 12/6/1995 59.49
5 170 Yusuf Fausat Next Level 13/6/96 1:00.43s
6 256 Nathaniel Glory Buka Tiger 23/1/96 1:00.52s
7 168 Omotosho Raimot Next Level 16/7/96 1:02.10s
8 207 Suliat Aroworowon Rivers  27-05-95 1:02.52s

AFN 11 U-18



AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results

3.25pm 400m Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 132 Abas Abubakar Kano 4/10/1997 49.03
2 25 Durojaye Ololade    .  Buka Tiger 12/23/1995 49.35
3 257 Hassan Nurudeen Ogun 3/3/1998 51.13
4 183 Balogun Tosin Ondo 5/23/1994 51.19
5 26 Nathaniel Samson Buka Tiger 9/29/1997 51.56
6 68 Jeje Busayo Ekiti 6/26/1996 51.98
7 208 Akpan Emmanuel Splendour 28-1-1996 52.67

261 Funmilola Badewa Lagos 9/6/1995 DNS

3.35pm 200m Girls Final Wind: +1.0
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 72 Adeloye Tosin Ekiti 07/02/1996 24.52
2 32 Ademosu Aderonke Buka Tiger 13/07/1996 25.03
3 2 Chukwu Chinonye Abia 12/12/1996 25.16
4 50 Omoreghe Mercy Delta 26/07/1995 25.24
5 37 Oshinbanjo Temidayo Christable 14/04/1996 25.66
6 63 Ebere Ekeze Edo 11/28/1995 25.94
7 140 Bolufawi Margaret Kwara 20/10/1996 26.01

91 Kadiri Sarah Esteem 6/12/1995 DNS

3.45pm 200m Boys Final Wind: +0.0
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 71 Yusuf Ismaila Ekiti 19/06/1996 22.24
2 172 Dare Ifemosu Ogun 16/05/1995 22.29
3 258 Akintoye Adeyemi Buka Tiger 08/06/1996 22.71
4 59 Ifeany Atuma Edo 01/12/1996 22.80
5 261 Funmilola Badewa Lagos 09/06/1995 22.81
6 66 Afolabi Olamide Ekiti 17/06/1996 23.18
7 245 Godwin Ashien Sunday Bada20/07/1996 23.36
8 16 Sunday Abraham Benue 24.01

AFN 12 U-18



AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results
4.00pm 800m Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 173 Ogunseye Goke Ogun 1510/1994 1:56.20s
2 141 Akinbdujoye Johnson Lagos 11/20/1995 1:58.95s
3 4 Daniel Godwin Adamawa 9/15/1995 2:00.45s
4 137 Kazeem Ajibola Kwara 2/25/1996 2:03.45s
5 83 Owolabi Adeyemi Elele 6/7/1996 2:03.61s
6 163 Saka Sanusi Next Level 1/3/1997 2:06.39s
7 3 Yusuf Saheed adeshina A-Class 10/9/1996 2:07.11s
8 133 Shuaibu Isa Damo Kano 13-7-1997   2:12.82s

4.10pm 4x100m Relay Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 91 Lagos Lagos 48.59

7 102
Adewuyi Bidemi, 
Aladeloye Adetutu, Sade 
Ayeni, Tolu Ayodele

FAPPY 52.58

5 32

Ayodeji oyinade, 
Ademosu 
Aderonke,Nathaniel 
Glory, Amusan Oluwatobi

Buka Tiger 50.71

2 72 Adeloye Tosin, Adewumi 
Seun, Ekiti 48.95

6 229

Edwin Blessing, Ikpe 
Favour, Obodoechina 
Ngozi, Ogunmefun 
Kudirat

Splendour 52.1

8 92 Omosola Omolayo, Usoro 
Ruth Esteem 55.52

3 140 Sunday Bada Sunday Bada 49.73
4 43 Delta Delta 49.80
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results
4.20pm 4x100m Relay Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 66 Afolabi Olamide Ekiti 43.21

2 258 Akintoye Adeyemi, 
Temitayo Salau, Olukola 
Oluseyi, Omojaye Ololade

Buka Tiger

43.55

3 208 Akpan Emmanuel, Aluko 
 Sodiq, Ganiyu  Hammed  Splendour 44.64

4 110 Aliyu Maude GEJ Athletics 45.04
5 1 Uche Ibe Abia 45.19
6 90 Esteem Esteem 47.01

7 117

Ajala Mayowa, Akinola 
Akinbowale, Obinna 
Udensi, Orimikoya 
Oluwabusayo

Gtomor 48.63

98 Ekundayo Femi, 
Olubayode Ilesanmi FAPPY DNS

4.30pm 4x400m Relay Girls Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance

1 72
Adeloye Tosin, Agu 
Chinyere, Ilesanmi 
Omowunmi

Ekiti 3:47.82s

2 193 Lagos Lagos 3:54.83s
3 151 Next Level Next Level 4:06.09s
4 122 Rivers Rivers 4:06.16s

5 102
Adewuyi Bidemi, 
Aladeloye Adetutu, Tolu 
Ayodele, Tosin Olayemi

FAPPY 4:22.61s

6 230
Emeruwa Chidima, 
Obodoechina Ngozi, 
Okon Monica

Splendour 4:45.24s
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AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya Under 18
Boys and Girls Athletics Championships - Yaba Tech. Lagos

11th 12th May, 2012

Results
4.40pm 4x400m Relay Boys Final
Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance
1 141 Lagos Lagos 3:27.04s

2 210
Amoo Damilola, Dapdil 
David, Isiaka Ismaila, 
Sanusi Rasheed

Splendour 3:31.12s

3 98 Ekundayo Femi, 
Olubayode Ilesanmi FAPPY 3:31.17s

4 68 Jeje Busayo Ekiti 3:32.78s
5 90 Esteem Esteem 3:53.47s

AFN 15 U-18


